501788456 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J. KRULIK	05/02/2005
Richard J. REKUC	05/09/2005
Karl KONRAD Jr.	05/09/2005
Steven J. REKUC	05/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES LUGGAGE, L.P.
Street Address:	400 Wireless Boulevard
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10506912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190 Phone: 212-949-9022 Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206,662
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Catanzaro

Total Attachments: 1

source=209662_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027543 FRAME: 0930

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: Richard J. KRULIK - 9 Plymouth Road, Dix Hills, NY 11746 Richard J. REKUC - 3 Hilltop Court, Pattenburg, NJ 08802 Karl KONRAD, Jr 374 Daniel Street, Allentown, PA 18104 Steven J. REKUC - 325633 Georgia Tech Station, Atlanta, GA 30332 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: UNITED STATES LUGGAGE, L.P. 400 Wireless Boulevard Hauppauge, NY 11788-3923	e :
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in	
(a) Patent Numberdated	
(b) Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/506,912 filed September 3, 2004	•
RETRACTABLE SHOULDER STRAP FOR CARRYING CASE	
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith	
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments: history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent and the	
for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.	
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.	
Dated: May 2, 2005 By Richard J. KRULLER	
Dated: Mo 7 9 2005	
Dated: MAY 9 2005 By Richard J. REKUC	
Dated: May 9, 2005 By Steven J. REKUC	. •
. Steven J. RENDE	•

PATENT REEL: 027543 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 01/17/2012